The works shall be financed by the 2021 autonomous budget of the University of Bamenda
head 244-461-06-01-220029-612120

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a financial
institution approved by the Ministry in charge of finance of an amount of 490,000 (four
hundred and ninety thousand) CFA francs.
The bid bond should be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9. Acquisition of Bidding File

Tender documents can be obtained during working hours at the office for Development,
Physical Plant and Infrastructure, Bambili campus of The University of Bamenda, upon

[...]

Le delai maximum prevu par le Maitre d’Ouvrage pour I’execution des prestations
est de deux (02) mois.

4- ALLOTISSEMENT

Les prestations objet de la presente consultation sont constituees d’un lot unique.

5- COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le cout previsionnel de I’operation a I’issue des etudes prealables est de
24 500 000 (vingt-quatre millions cinq cent mille) francs CFA TTC.

6* PARTICIPATION

La participation a cette consultation est ouverte  a tous les entreprises de droit
camerounais justifiant d’une bonne experience dans la vente et la livraison de materiel
de laboratoires ou d’ateliers.

7- FINANCEMENT

[...]

Le financcmcnt clc cctte prestation sera assure par le budget autonome de TUniversite
dc Bamcnda, cxcrcice 2021, imputation 244-461'06-01-220029-6l2l20

8- CAUTIONNEMENT PROVISOIRE

Chaquc soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de
soumission d’un montant de 490 000 (quatre cent quatre-vingt-dix  mille) francs CFA,
etablie par une institution financiere agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et
dont la liste figure en annexe, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la date
originale de validite des offres.

9- CONSULTATION ET RETRAIT DES DOSSSiERS